costs (3,802) (4,728) (5,450) (3,821) (9,937) (7,554) (1,894) (809) (1,304) (1,190) (22,386) (18,102)

Operating Profit 1,262 2,214 2,639 996 6,777 4,506 1,246 386 (1,755) (1,253) 10,169 6,849

Gross Profit Margin, % 11.4 15.8% 16.6% 8.8% 23.4% 20.2% 22.6% 16.2% - - 16.5% 11.9%

Finance costs, net (283) (234) (624) (528) (1,125) (882) (351) (180) (20) (5) (3,542) (903)

Net product margin 979 1,980 2,015 467 5,652 3,624 895 206 (1,775) (1,258) 6,626 5,946

As % of Revenue 8.9% 14.2% 12.7% 4.1% 19.6% 16.2% 16.3% 8.6% - - 10.8% 11.9%

17

The new accounting standard IFRS 9 was implemented on 1 January 2018

IFRS 9 requires recognition of loans at fair value, therefore any expected losses must be accounted for at the disbursement date

– Ferratum’s accounting of receivables was already based on an expected loss model and thus exceeding IAS39 requirements

– From 1 January, Ferratum based its valuation of its credit portfolio on the mandatory IFRS 9 accounting standard

– IFRS 9 changes the timing of risk provisions and requires a one time increase of risk provisions of EUR 9.3m

– The one time impact is to be booked P&L neutral directly to equity and is partly offset by deferred tax effects of about €1.7m

IAS 39

Gross AR Reserves Net AR %

Current 216,988 (10,159) 206,829 4.7%

1-90 days due 29,895 (7,668) 22,227 25.6%

91-180 days due 20,904 (9,228) 11,676 44.1%

> 181 days due 68,456 (51,782) 16,674 75.6%

Total 336,243 (78,837) 257,406 23.4%

IFRS 9

Gross AR Reserves Net AR %

158,368 (4,695) 153,673 3.0%

72,398 (17,649) 54,749 24.4%

21,474 (12,768) 8,706 59.5%

84,004 (52,988) 31,016 63.1%

336,243 (88,100) 248,143 26.2%

Change

Gross AR Reserves Net AR

(58,620) 5,464 (53,156)

42,502 (9,981) 32,521

570 (3,540) (2,970)

15,548 (1,206) 14,341

- (9,263) (9,263)

18

Portfolio NBV (EUR million) EUR ‘000 GBV Impairments NBV Coverage ratio (%)

1 Jan 2018

Current 158,368 (4,695) 153,673 3.0

1-90 days due 72,398 (17,649) 54,749 24.4

91-180 days due 21,474 (12,768) 8,706 59.5

>181 days due 84,004 (52,988) 31,016 63.1

Total 336,243 (88,100) 248,143 26.2

EUR ‘000 GBV Impairments NBV Coverage ratio (%)

31 Mar 2018

Current 165,041 (4,518) 160,523 2.7

1-90 days due 74,479 (16,765) 57,714 22.5

91-180 days due 25,334 (14,781) 10,553 58.3

>181 days due 111,648 (74,984) 36,665 67.2

Total 376,503 (111,048) 265,455 29.5

Current 1-90 days due

91-180 days due >181 days due

265.5

248.1
13.8%

21.7%

4.0%

60.5%

12.5%

3.5%

22.1%

61.9%

1 Jan 2018 31 Mar 2018

19

Countries covered by
Ferratum Bank p.l.c.’s EU banking licence

Countries / operations not currently utilising
Ferratum Bank p.l.c.’s EU banking licence

Potential Sphere I
Operations

123.5

125.0

40

192.7

Assets Liabilities

Deposits from customers

Ferratum Bank 3mE+6.25% 2020

Cash

Loans receivables

142.0

9.7

26.6

25

25

20

Assets Liabilities

Ferratum Capital Germany 4.0%

2018
Ferratum Capital Germany 4.875%

2019
Ferratum Capital Germany 8%